
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 雨 21.2 0.40 266.3 10,354 10,354 23,767 43.6 16.0

2 雨 18.1 0.20 203.5 7,912 9,133 47,534 19.2 12.2

3 曇り 17.1 0.50 362.4 14,090 32,356 71,301 45.4 21.7

4 曇り 13.4 0.00 200.1 7,780 40,136 95,068 42.2 12.0

5 晴れ 17.4 11.20 892.3 34,693 74,828 118,835 63.0 53.5

6 晴れ 21.5 12.90 1003.0 38,997 113,825 142,602 79.8 60.2

7 曇り 25.9 1.10 462.5 17,982 131,807 166,369 79.2 27.8

8 雨 23.7 0.00 196.8 7,652 139,459 190,136 73.3 11.8

9 晴れ 25.2 11.70 864.6 33,616 173,074 213,903 80.9 51.9

10 晴れ 22.0 2.60 289.5 11,256 184,330 237,670 77.6 17.4

11 晴れ 21.1 5.20 507.0 19,712 204,042 261,437 78.0 30.4

12 晴れ 16.1 0.00 192.4 7,481 211,523 285,204 74.2 11.5

13 晴れ 18.6 3.50 598.4 23,266 234,789 308,971 76.0 35.9

14 曇り 20.1 6.70 736.4 28,631 263,420 332,738 79.2 44.2

15 曇り 23.4 2.40 521.1 20,260 283,680 356,505 79.6 31.3

16 雨 19.7 2.20 295.4 11,485 295,165 380,272 77.6 17.7

17 晴れ 21.3 5.10 398.2 15,482 310,647 404,039 76.9 23.9

18 晴れ 25.1 5.50 689.8 26,819 337,467 427,806 78.9 41.4

19 晴れ 24.1 8.70 761.4 29,603 367,070 451,573 81.3 45.7

20 晴れ 28.8 13.70 872.4 33,919 400,989 475,340 84.4 52.3

21 雨 25.2 0.00 151.7 5,898 406,887 499,107 81.5 9.1

22 曇り 21.5 0.10 202.4 7,869 414,756 522,874 79.3 12.1

23 晴れ 26.0 7.00 653.8 25,420 440,176 546,641 80.5 39.2

24 晴れ 26.6 10.70 853.6 33,188 473,364 570,408 83.0 51.2

25 曇り 24.2 0.40 284.8 11,073 484,437 594,175 81.5 17.1

26 曇り 18.6 0.00 126.9 4,934 489,371 617,942 79.2 7.6

27 晴れ 24.9 10.30 866.0 33,670 523,041 641,709 81.5 52.0

28 晴れ 25.1 11.10 815.1 31,691 554,732 665,476 83.4 48.9

29 晴れ 26.7 11.80 860.0 33,437 588,169 689,243 85.3 51.6

30 曇り 28.5 3.60 577.0 22,434 610,603 713,010 85.6 34.6

℃ h 15704.8 610,603

22.4 4.95 523.5 20,353

4.81 611.3 23,767

月合計

¥942.3
実績平均(/日)

  月目標値(/日)

鶴岡羽黒1号　パネル分譲(648枚)分の発電実績　(54kWx3=162kW） 　　   2017年6月
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